## 502119106 11/06/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Patrick FLEMING	11/05/2012
Bin LI	11/05/2012
Lloyd BROWN	11/05/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAE Systems Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc.
Street Address:	65 Spit Brook Road
Internal Address:	NHQ1-719
City:	Nashua
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03060

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13669764

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6038852167

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-885-9922

Email: maureen.miles@baesystems.com

Correspondent Name: Maureen Miles
Address Line 1: 65 Spit Brook Road

Address Line 2: NHQ1-719

Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAEP-1289
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maureen Miles

Total Attachments: 2

source=BAEP-1289 executed Assignment#page1.tif source=BAEP-1289 executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029249 FRAME: 0166 1 \$40.00 13

# ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to BAE Systems Information And Electronic Systems Integration Inc. (hereinafter referred to as BAE), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at PO Box 868, Nashua, New Hampshire, 03061-0868 in furtherance of my/our obligations to BAE, and do hereby assign and transfer to BAE, its successors, and assigns the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, and to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

# CURRENT-MODE-LOGIC DEVICES RESISTANT TO SINGLE EVENT DISTURBANCES

Filing date:	06/NOV/	2012	Applicat	ion Number:	13	/669,	764	hereprogrammen
and executed on even date herewith the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (CIPs), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto including the right of priority under the International Convention which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.								
I/We additionally authorize BAE to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by BAE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;								
have not executhat I/we will, onecessary or de Patent to BAE, or to its nomine Patent, to testiff continuations, do everything patents.	ited and will each time a : esirable to p , its successo ee, all know y in any leg CIPs, reissu cossible to a	not execute any agni request is made, and erfect the title to said us, assigns, nominee in facts respecting said al proceedings, to sign	eement in a without un invention s or legal in dimention mall lawfitions, to more, assigners, assigners.	conflict herewadue delay, ex (s) or improver representative n(s) or improval papers, to e take all righti s, nominees a	vith, accute coment( s, and vemen execute ul oath ad lega	id I/we and del (s), said I/we ag ((s) said dis and dis irepre	further of liver all stapplications gree to conditional dispositions declarations declarations sentatives	such papers as may be tion and said Letters omnumicate to BAH, ation and said Letters and divisionals, ons, and generally to es to obtain and
any official of applications as Patent for said	my country aforesaid, to invention(s)	ize and request the Cor countries foreign a sissue to BAE, as as or improvement(s), on or as a result of the	to the Unit signee of t including a	ed States who he entire righ any and all Le	ose dut t, title etters P	y it is t and int atent o	o issue p crest, an f the Un	etents on y and all Letters ited States which
application now	identified l	nd direct BAE attorn by the case number a s Patent and Tradem	nd title set	forth above a	tion mu ts soon	mber a as the	nd filing same sh	date of said all have been known
Date Assignmen	nt Signed:	11/05/2012	····	Latin	1 Pat	le rick FI	cming s	•
Date Witness Si	igned:	11/5/12	unico		_[Wil	ness și	gnature	lu
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		$\sum_{\text{[Wit]}}$	0 Ti ness Pr	inted Na	) oy ll ume]

PATENT REEL: 029249 FRAME: 0167 CASE NO. BAEP-1289 Page 2

Date Assignment Signed: 11/5/12

Date Witness Signed: 11/5/12

Date Assignment Signed: 11/5/12

Date Witness Signed: 11/5/12

PATENT REEL: 029249 FRAME: 0168

[Witness Printed Name]

**RECORDED: 11/06/2012**